

## FOI 089/2023 Response

Please provide data from 2022/2023 for:

**1. Whether the Trust completes any recycling. If so, what is the amount and the cost.**

- Yes, the Trust does Recycle = 242 tonnes in 22/23
- Please note that the Trust is unable to provide the requested cost data.

This is because the requested information pertains to specific contractual details, that if released may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.

**2. The amount of waste (both general, hazardous, and recycling) including costs.**

- Tonnage = 1017 including as above
- Please note that the Trust is unable to provide the requested cost data.

This is because the requested information pertains to specific contractual details, that if released may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.

**3. The amount of paper cups/plates/medication tots and plastic cutlery/cups that is ordered and cost.**

- Note that the data covers paper/plastic/disposable items in each of the categories mentioned below & the quantities have been broken down to each's as the pack sizes differed by product. Spend is excluding VAT.
- Please note that the Trust is unable to provide the requested cost data.

This is because the requested information pertains to specific contractual details, that if released may seriously prejudice the interests of the incumbent supplier and any third parties that may wish to bid to supply this service in the future.